Key Facts Statement (KFS) for Instalment Loan
Chiyu Banking Corporation Ltd. (“the Bank”)

“Chiyu Money” Personal Loan Plan (For personal customers)
7th Jan 2025

Annualised Percentage Rate | |(or range of APR)
(APR)

This product is an instalment loan.
This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this
product but please refer to our offer letter for the final terms of your instalment loan.

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

For a loan amount of HK$100,000:1
Loan Tenor 6-month 12-month 24 -month

APR? 0 0 0 0
N/A 6.78% - 16.63% | 6.88% -16.73%

The APR is calculated using method specified in relevant guidelines issued by The Hong
Kong Association of Banks, and is rounded up or down to the nearest two decimal places.
An APRis a reference rate, which includes all applicable interest rates, fees and charges of
the product, expressed as an annualised rate.

Annualised Overdue / Default
Interest Rate

Fees and Charges

Annualized interest rate of 29.2% will be applied on the amount overdue from the due
date until the date of actual repayment. The interest is calculated daily on a simple basis
and will be calculated on a 365-day basis in ordinary and leap years.

Handling Fees Waived

HK$500 per late payment (plus legal cost, if any)

Apart from default interest, the Bank reserves the right to charge the Late Payment Fees
of HKD500.00 or such other amount as determined by the Bank from time to time, on each
time when the Borrower fails to make a payment on its due date. In addition, if the Bank

Late Payment Fees shall determine in its absolute discretion that it is necessary to instruct lawyers to issue

letter of demand to the Borrower or to take any other recovery action against the
Borrower after the Borrower has failed to make any payment on its due date, the Bank
shall have the right to recover all the legal costs of reasonable amount and reasonably
incurred by the Bank and the Borrower shall be obliged to pay such costs to the Bank upon
demand.

Early Settlement Fee

Early Settlement Fee will be charged by the Bank if the Borrower early repays the Loan in
full.
Early Settlement Fee = Administration Fee + Additional Interests

Administration Fee: 1% of the drawdown amount

Additional Interests: additional 1 month interests

e Apart from current month’ s instalment interests, next month’ s instalment interests
will be charged additionally if early settlement is made on the instalment repayment
date

¢ Interests of next two months' instalments will be charged if early settlement is not made
on the instalment repayment date

Returned Cheque / Rejected
Autopay Payment Instruction

In case of any returned cheque or rejected autopay payment instruction, the Bank will
charge HK$150 as service charge for each returned cheque or rejected autopay payment
instruction.

Additional Information

1.
2.

Minimum loan amount is HKD10,000.

This APR is calculated based on a loan amount of HK$100,000, a loan tenor of 12/24 months, a monthly flat interest rate
0f0.2999% - 0.7153%,/0.2957% - 0.7091%, including handling fee waiver. The Bank does not provide a loan with a tenor
of 6-month. The APR which a borrower is entitled is subject to credit quality of the borrower, the result of credit check
and other related factors. The final approval of application, loan amount, repayment tenor and loan interest rate will be
subject to the final decision of the Bank, without any reason.

This personal loan product is repaid by equal instalments, in which the monthly repayment amount is the same
throughout the loan tenor. Furthermore, the apportionment of interest and principal will be evenly amortized in each
monthly instalment.

For the Important notes of early repayment, please refer to Chiyu Banking Corporation Limited’s website (Personal
Banking > Mortgage and Loans > Personal Loan > FAQs).

For further information, please refer to the relevant section of “Terms and Conditions for Personal Loan” at the Bank’s
website (Personal Banking > Mortgage and Loans > Personal Loan >“CHIYU MONEY” PERSONAL LOAN).
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Key Facts Statement (KFS) for Instalment Loan
Chiyu Banking Corporation Ltd. (“the Bank”)

“Chiyu Money” Green Personal Loan Plan (For personal customers)
7th January 2025

This product is an instalment loan.
This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this
product but please refer to the Bank’s offer letter for the final terms of your instalment loan.

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

For a loan amount of HK$100,000:1

Loan Tenor 6-month 12-month 24 -month

APR?
Annualised Percentage Rate | |(or range of APR) N/A 6.28% - 16.63% 6.38% - 16.73%
(APR) The APR is calculated using method specified in relevant guidelines issued by The Hong

Kong Association of Banks, and is rounded up or down to the nearest two decimal places.
An APRis a reference rate, which includes all applicable interest rates, fees and charges of
the product, expressed as an annualised rate.

Fe

Annualised Overdue / Default
Interest Rate

Annualized interest rate of 29.2% will be applied on the amount overdue from the due
date until the date of actual repayment. The interest is calculated daily on a simple basis
and will be calculated on a 365-day basis in ordinary and leap years.

es and Charges

Handling Fees Waived

HK$500 per late payment (plus legal cost, if any)

Apart from default interest, the Bank reserves the right to charge the Late Payment Fees
of HKD500.00 or such other amount as determined by the Bank from time to time, on each
time when the Borrower fails to make a payment on its due date. In addition, if the Bank

Late Payment Fees shall determine in its absolute discretion that it is necessary to instruct lawyers to issue

letter of demand to the Borrower or to take any other recovery action against the
Borrower after the Borrower has failed to make any payment on its due date, the Bank
shall have the right to recover all the legal costs of reasonable amount and reasonably
incurred by the Bank and the Borrower shall be obliged to pay such costs to the Bank upon
demand.

Early Settlement Fee

Early Settlement Fee will be charged by the Bank if the Borrower early repays the Loan in
full.
Early Settlement Fee = Administration Fee + Additional Interests

Administration Fee: 1% of the drawdown amount

Additional Interests: additional 1 month interests

e Apart from current month’ s instalment interests, next month’ s instalment interests
will be charged additionally if early settlement is made on the instalment repayment
date

¢ Interests of next two months' instalments will be charged if early settlement is not made
on the instalment repayment date

6.
7.

Returned Cheque / Rejected
Autopay Payment Instruction

In case of any returned cheque or rejected autopay payment instruction, the Bank will
charge HK$150 as service charge for each returned cheque or rejected autopay payment
instruction.

Additional Information

Minimum loan amount is HKD10,000.
This APR is calculated based on a loan amount of HK$100,000, a loan tenor of 12/24 months, a monthly flat interest rate
0f0.2782% - 0.7153%/0.2744% - 0.7091% respectively, including handling fee waiver. The Bank does not provide a loan
with a tenor of 6-month. The APR which a borrower is entitled is subject to credit quality of the borrower, the result of
credit check and other related factors. The final approval of application, loan amount, repayment tenor and loan interest
rate will be subject to the final decision of the Bank, without any reason.
This personal loan product is repaid by equal instalments, in which the monthly repayment amount is the same
throughout the loan tenor. Furthermore, the apportionment of interest and principal will be evenly amortized in each
monthly instalment.
For the Important notes of early repayment, please refer to the Bank’s website (Personal Banking > Mortgage and Loans
> Personal Loan > FAQs).

. For further information, please refer to the relevant section of “Terms and Conditions for Personal Loan” at the Bank’s
website (Personal Banking > Mortgage and Loans > Personal Loan > “CHIYU MONEY” PERSONAL LOAN).

GLKF

Reminder: To borrow or not to borrow? Borrow only if you can repay!
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Key Facts Statement (KFS) for Instalment Loan
Chiyu Banking Corporation Ltd. (“the Bank”)

“Chiyu Money” Business Owner Personal Loan (For personal customers)
7th Jan 2025

This product is an instalment loan.
This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this
product but please refer to the Bank’s offer letter for the final terms of your instalment loan.

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

For a loan amount of HK$100,000:1

Loan Tenor 6-month 12-month 24 -month

APR?
Annualised Percentage Rate | |(or range of APR) N/A 9.88 -19.88% 9.88 -19.88%
(APR) The APR is calculated using method specified in relevant guidelines issued by The Hong

Kong Association of Banks, and is rounded up or down to the nearest two decimal places.
An APRis a reference rate, which includes all applicable interest rates, fees and charges of
the product, expressed as an annualised rate.

Fe

Annualised Overdue / Default
Interest Rate

Annualized interest rate of 29.2% will be applied on the amount overdue from the due
date until the date of actual repayment. The interest is calculated daily on a simple basis
and will be calculated on a 365-day basis in ordinary and leap years.

es and Charges

Handling Fees Waived

La

HK$500 per late payment (plus legal cost, if any)

Apart from default interest, the Bank reserves the right to charge the Late Payment Fees
of HKD500.00 or such other amount as determined by the Bank from time to time, on each
time when the Borrower fails to make a payment on its due date. In addition, if the Bank
te Payment Fees shall determine in its absolute discretion that it is necessary to instruct lawyers to issue
letter of demand to the Borrower or to take any other recovery action against the
Borrower after the Borrower has failed to make any payment on its due date, the Bank
shall have the right to recover all the legal costs of reasonable amount and reasonably
incurred by the Bank and the Borrower shall be obliged to pay such costs to the Bank upon
demand.

Ea

Early Settlement Fee will be charged by the Bank if the Borrower early repays the Loan in
full.
Early Settlement Fee = Administration Fee + Additional Interests

Administration Fee: 1% of the drawdown amount

rly Settlement Fee Additional Interests: additional 1 month interests

e Apart from current month’ s instalment interests, next month’ s instalment interests
will be charged additionally if early settlement is made on the instalment repayment
date

¢ [nterests of next two months' instalments will be charged if early settlement is not made
on the instalment repayment date

11
12

Returned Cheque / Rejected
Autopay Payment Instruction

In case of any returned cheque or rejected autopay payment instruction, the Bank will
charge HK$150 as service charge for each returned cheque or rejected autopay payment
instruction.

Additional Information

. Minimum loan amount is HKD10,000.

. This APR is calculated based on a loan amount of HK$100,000, a loan tenor of 12/24 months, a monthly flat interest rate
0f0.5598% - 0.9278%/,/0.5489% - 0.9205% respectively, including handling fee waiver. The Bank does not provide a loan
with a tenor of 6-month. The APR which a borrower is entitled is subject to credit quality of the borrower, the result of
credit check and other related factors. The final approval of application, loan amount, repayment tenor and loan interest
rate will be subject to the final decision of the Bank, without any reason.

. This personal loan product is repaid by equal instalments, in which the monthly repayment amount is the same

throughout the loan tenor. Furthermore, the apportionment of interest and principal will be evenly amortized in each

monthly instalment.

For the Important notes of early repayment, please refer to the Bank’s website (Personal Banking > Mortgage and Loans

> Personal Loan > FAQs).

. For further information, please refer to the relevant section of “Terms and Conditions for Personal Loan” at the Bank’s
website (Personal Banking > Mortgage and Loans > Personal Loan > “CHIYU MONEY” PERSONAL LOAN).

Reminder: To borrow or not to borrow? Borrow only if you can repay!
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Key Facts Statement (KFS) for Instalment Loan
Chiyu Banking Corporation Ltd. (“the Bank”)

Instalment Personal Loan (For personal customers)
30th Dec 2022

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

Loan Tenor 6-month 12-month 24 -month
APR? N/A 6.09% - 15.05% | 6.28% - 15.30%
Annualised Percentage Rate | |(or range of APR) / V770 U970 4070 OU70

(APR)

This product is an instalment loan.
This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this
product but please refer to our offer letter for the final terms of your instalment loan.

For a loan amount of HK$100,000:1

The APR is calculated using method specified in relevant guidelines issued by The Hong
Kong Association of Banks, and is rounded up or down to the nearest two decimal places.
An APR is a reference rate, which includes all applicable interest rates, fees and charges of
the product, expressed as an annualised rate.

Annualised Overdue / Default
Interest Rate

Fees and Charges

Handling Fees Waived

Annualized interest rate of 29.2% will be applied on the amount overdue from the due date
until the date of actual repayment. The interest is calculated daily on a simple basis and
will be calculated on a 365-day basis in ordinary and leap years.

Late Payment Fees

HK$500 per late payment (plus legal cost, if any)

Apart from default interest, the Bank reserves the right to charge the Late Payment Fees of
HKD500.00 or such other amount as determined by the Bank from time to time, on each
time when the Borrower fails to make a payment on its due date. In addition, if the Bank
shall determine in its absolute discretion that it is necessary to instruct lawyers to issue
letter of demand to the Borrower or to take any other recovery action against the Borrower
after the Borrower has failed to make any payment on its due date, the Bank shall have the
right to recover all the legal costs of reasonable amount and reasonably incurred by the
Bank and the Borrower shall be obliged to pay such costs to the Bank upon demand.

Early Settlement Fee

Early Settlement Fee will be charged by the Bank if the Borrower early repays the Loan in
full.
Early Settlement Fee = Administration Fee + Additional Interests

Administration Fee: 1% of the drawdown amount

Additional Interests: additional 1 month interests

e Apart from current month’ s instalment interests, next month’ s instalment interests will
be charged additionally if early settlement is made on the instalment repayment date

¢ Interests of next two months' instalments will be charged if early settlement is not made
on the instalment repayment date

Returned Cheque / Rejected
Autopay Payment Instruction

Additional Information

1.
2.

In case of any returned cheque or rejected autopay payment instruction, the Bank will
charge HK$150 as service charge for each returned cheque or rejected autopay payment
instruction.

Minimum loan amount is HKD10,000.

This APR is calculated based on a loan amount of HK$100,000, a loan tenor of 12/24 months, a monthly flat interest rate
0f 0.270% - 0.650%), including handling fee waiver. The Bank does not provide a loan with a tenor of 6-month. The APR
which a borrower is entitled is subject to credit quality of the borrower, the result of credit check and other related factors.
The final approval of application, loan amount, repayment tenor and loan interest rate will be subject to the final decision
of the Bank, without any reason.

This personal loan product is repaid by equal instalments, in which the monthly repayment amount is the same
throughout the loan tenor. Furthermore, the apportionment of interest and principal will be evenly amortized in each
monthly instalment.

For the Important notes of early repayment, please refer to Chiyu Banking Corporation Limited’s website (Personal
Banking > Mortgage and Loans > Personal Loan > FAQs).

For details, please refer to the relevant section of “Terms and Conditions for Personal Loan”.
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